

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 812 OF 2005

JISHA JOSHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. JOSHY GEORGE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The transfer petition is disposed of as not pressed in terms
of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.812 OF 2005

Jisha Joshy ...Petitioner

Versus

P. Joshy George ...Respondent

ORDER

It appears that the parties have settled their dispute and, therefore, this petition is not pressed.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

New Delhi,
September 17, 2007.